
FEBRUARY 23, 1998 CONTINUED 

CC Health: Salary Adjustment, effective 2@-1-98: Juanita Holt $2,528; 

Sharon Bradley $1,517; Mary Johnson $2,529; Patty Chancy $2,528; Justina Alfonsa 

$2,528; Joan Bomholt $2,528; Marla Taylor $2,528; Laura Forbes $2,528; Cynthia 

Ellis $1,264; Nancy Moran $2,528; Earla Anderson $2,528; Rebecca Grubb 2,528; 

Lori Bryant $2,528; Sharon Chambers $2,528; Delora Pieratt $2,586; Jeri Elliott 

$2,528; Janet McGinty $2,528; Loredana Arganbright $1,410. Reclassification, 

effective 2-1-98: Kyle Spencer $1,931; Wayne Hughes $1,916; Claudia. Smith 

$1,385; Billy Haynes $1,751; David Sellers $2,714; Vicki Silva $1,829. To 

correct action dated 1-30-98: Amy Ziesmer $2,451. Temporary Hourly, effective 

2-1-9868: Jennifer Smith $20/hr.. effective 2-10-98: Marquitta Bell $5.25/hr; 

ShaRhonda Bell $5.285/hr. Promotion, effective 3-1-98: .Christine Findley 

$1,542. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 167103) 

Parks: Salary Adjustment, effective 3-1-98: Scott Deering: $1,077.00; Don 

R. Kennicut $1,077; Carmen Nelson $1,077. Change From Prob. ta Reg. Emp., 

effective 3-1-98: Robert E. Markland $1,077; Keith Paul Nelson $1,249; Ray A. 

Remington $1,249. Performance Increase, effective 3-1-98: Mike Delaloye 

$3,689. Resignation, effective 1-25-98: Raymond L. Maggard.. Part-time 

Employment, effective 2-24-98: Samuel A. Karney $5.85/hre3 Jason Brock 

$5.15/hr.3; Denise Carroll $5.35/hr. Jackie Varnell $5.15/hr. Transfer to LF. 
‘. 

Pro-Shop, effective 2-83-98: Roger W. Hulse $5.15/hr.. Temporary Employment, 

effective 2-24-98: Sarah Marisa Teal $5.15/hr. Discharge, effective 2-10-98: 

Bryan Parker. Medical Leave Without Pay, effective 2-12-98: Richard A. 

Symanski. Return from Medical Leave Without Pay, effective 2-19-98: Richard 

Symanski. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 167104) 

Secial Services: Performance Increase, effective 2®-1-98: Kolleen Korthals 

$1,758. Resignation, effective 1-27-98: Tiger A. Pendergrass. Temp /Prab. 

Hire, effective 2-12-98: Robby R. True 1,410. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 167105) 
. a ot 

Juvenile Bureaus Worker's Comp. Leave, effective 2-18-98: Jerry Dixon. 

Medical Leave Without Pay, effective 2-17-98: Dorothy Rugledge. On-Call Appt., 

effective 2-17-98: Julia Giordano $4.50/hr. Regular Appt. 8 4% Salary Adj., 

effective 3-1-98: Phillip Armour $1,263; Andre' Grayson $1,263; Maurice 

Striplin $1,263. Salary Adjustment, effective 3-1-98: David Swisher $1,966. 

Clerk's Misc. File No. 167106) , | 

Highway: Performance Increase, effective 2@-1-98: Pete L. Gonzales $2,936; 

Joel D. Meeks $1,707. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 167107) 

Building Operations: Part-time, effective 2-12-98: Napoleon Midget 

$5.20/hr. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 167108) i 

Request for executive session by Fred J. Morgan II, Assistant District 
! 

Attorney, concerning pending litigations..and Claims, stated that public 

disclosure could seriously impair the ability of the public body to'process the 

subject claims or conduct the subject pending investigation, litigation or 

proceeding in the best of public interest. Moved by Dick, seconded by Harris, 


